

HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PW-SRDD-CB-CTR-NIT-2024-25- 14390-415

Dated:- 03/12/2024

To

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),  
H.P.P.W.D. Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject:- **Notice Inviting Tender for uploading the same on departmental website.**

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) of various works in respect of this office for uploading the same on departmental website.

**Encl:-Copy of NIT**

Executive Engineer,  
Shimla Rural Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Dhami  
Ph. 0177-2790534

Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2
2. The Chief Engineer, (SZ) HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-
3. The Superintending Engineer, 4th Circle, HPPWD., Shimla-3.
4. All the Superintending Engineer, in HPPWD. (SZ)
5. The Deputy Commissioner Shimla Distt. Shimla.
6. The Sub Divisional Magistrate Shimla.
7. All the Executive Engineers in HPPWD. (SZ).
8. All the Assistant Engineer, working under this division.
9. All the heads of the branches in this office.
10. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,  
Shimla Rural Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Dhami  
Ph. 0177-2790534

HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Scaled percentage tenders on PWD Form 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhimi on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the followings works from the eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.P.W.D. (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 so as to reach in this office on before **12-12-2024 up to 11:30 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **12:00 P.M.** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The Tenders documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **11.12.2024 up to 4:30 PM** and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **10.12.2024 up to 5:00 PM.**

The amount of earnest money in the shape of NSC's/FDR deposit at call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division HPPWD Dhimi must be accompanied with the application for tender documents. Please note no exemption order of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will similarly be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 75 days. **The Executive Engineer reserve right to reject any tender of all tenders without assigning any reasons.** If it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of Form
1.	Improvement/widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri road Km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH: Formation cutting at Rd. 72/00 to 72/270).	497152/-	10000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
2.	Improvement/widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri road Km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH: Formation cutting at Rd. 72/285 to 72/360).	499111/-	10000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
3.	Improvement/widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri road Km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH: Formation cutting at Rd. 72/375 to 72/420).	499377/-	10000/-	One month	Rs.350/-
4.	Improvement/widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri road Km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH: Formation cutting at Rd. 72/435 to 72/450).	499985/-	10000/-	One month	Rs.350/-
5.	Improvement/widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri road Km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH: Formation cutting at Rd. 72/465 to 72/480).	499985/-	10000/-	One month	Rs.350/-

Followings documents should be attached with the application for tenders:-

- (i) The Contractors are requested to be produced a copy of their PAN No. GST No. copy of enlistment renewed letter and EPF certificate alongwith FDR against earnest money.
- (ii) Special care would be taken to write the percentage rates both in figures and in word failing which tender is likely to be rejected.

**Executive Engineer**  
Shimla Rural Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Dhimi

**Certificate**

Certified that the tenders called vide this notice inviting tender for 5 (five) jobs are due to exigencies/emergency of works in the larger public interest.

**Executive Engineer**  
Shimla Rural Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Dhimi.

## Schedule Of Quantity

**Name of work :- Improvement /widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri Road  
km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH:- Formation Cutting at Rd. 72/00 to 72/270)**

**Estimated Cost:- 4,97,152.00**  
**Earnest Money:- 10,000.00**  
**Time:- One Months.**

S.No	Description of Work	No. of Qty.		Rate	In words	Unit	Amount
		3	4	5 In figures	6	7	8
1	Cutting in earth work in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiselling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering where ever required, setting to the required line, grades, side slopes trimming bottoms and level as shown on the drawing as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to HP, PWD specifications of 1990 (One thousand Nine hundred Ninety) Volume-1 and sorting out useful/un-useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of the unuseful materials for filling in road ways, embankments for grades improvements and leveling to the required grades and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and all labour, machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanized means and labour (if any required). The cost of all useful materials such as stones, shingles, aggregates, and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side, which shall not be less than one tenth of the jumper work and one sixth of ballasting work (soft rock) one third of blasting work (Hard rock) 84.354 cum qly which shall be proportionately increases/decreases as the antity of earth work increase/decrease in all cases recovered from the contractor at the rate of Rupees 300/- (Three hundred only) per cubic meter shall be effected, any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	992.32	Cum	501.00	Rupees Five Hundred One Only	Per cubic metre	497152
<b>Total Rs.</b>							<b>497152</b>
<b>Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage</b>							
<b>Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor him self</b>							

**Executive Engineer,**  
Shimla Rural Division,  
HPPWD, Dharmi

## Schedule Of Quantity

**Name of work :- Improvement /widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri Road**  
**Km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH:- Formation Cutting at Rd. 72/285 to 72/360)**

**Estimated Cost:- 4,99,111.00**  
**Earnest Money:- 10,000.00**  
**Time:- One Months.**

S.No	Description of Work	No.of Qty.		Rate		in words	Unit	Amount
		3	4	5	6			
1	Cutting in earth work in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including: dewatering where ever required; setting to the required line; grades, side slopes trimming bottoms and level as shown on the drawing as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to HP, PWD specifications of 1990 (One thousand Nine hundred Ninety) Volume-1 and sorting out useful/un-useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of the unuseful materials for filling in road ways, embankments for grades improvements and leveling to the required grades and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and all labour, machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanized means and labour (if any required) The cost of all useful materials such as stones, shingles, aggregates, and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side, which shall not be less than one tenth of the jumper work and one sixth of ballasting work (soft rock) one third of blasting work (Hard rock) 84.68 cum qty. which shall be proportionately increases/decreases as the anity of earth work increase/decrease in all cases recovered from the contractor at the rate of Rupees 300/- (Three hundred only) per cubic meter shall be effected, any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	996.23	Cum	501.00	Rupees Five Hundred One Only	Per cubic metre	499111	
Total Rs.								499111
Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage								
Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor him self								

**Executive Engineer,**  
**Shimla Rural Division,**  
**HPPWD, Dharmi**



## Schedule Of Quantity

**Name of work :- Improvement /widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri Road  
km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH:- Formation Cutting at Rd. 72/375 to 72/420**

**Estimated Cost:- 4,99,377.00**  
**Earnest Money:- 10,000.00**  
**Time:- One Months.**

S.No	Description of Work	No.of Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
		3	4	In figures	In words		
1	Cutting in earth work in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering where ever required, setting to the required line, grades, side slopes, trimming bottoms and level as shown on the drawing as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to HP PWD specifications of 1990 (One thousand Nine hundred Ninety) Volume-1 and sorting out useful/un-useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of the unuseful materials for filling in road ways, embankments for grades improvements and leveling to the required grades and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and all labour, machines, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanized means and labour (if any required). The cost of all useful materials such as stones, shingles, aggregates, and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side, which shall not be less than one tenth of the jumper work and one sixth of ballasting work (soft rock) one third of blasting work (Hard rock) 89 34 cum qty, which shall be proportionately increases/decreases as the antity of earth work increase/decrease in all cases recovered from the contractor at the rate of Rupees 300/- (Three hundred only) per cubic meter shall be effected; any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	996.76	Cum	501.00	Rupees Five Hundred One Only	Per cubic metre	499377
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
<b>Total Rs.</b>							499377
<b>Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage</b>							
<b>Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor him self</b>							

**Executive Engineer,**  
Shimla Rural Division,  
HPPWD, Dharmi *[Signature]*

# Schedule Of Quantity

Name of work :- Improvement /widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri Road  
km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH:- Formation Cutting at Rd. 72/435 to 72/450)

Estimated Cost:- 4,99,985.00  
Earnest Money:- 10,000.00  
Time:- One Months.

S.No	Description of Work	No. of Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
		3	4	In figures	In words		
1	2 Cutting in earth work in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their immediate classification of soil including dewatering where ever required, setting to the required line, grades, side slopes trimming bottoms and level as shown on the drawing as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to HP PWD specifications of 1990 (One thousand Nine hundred Ninety) Volume-1 and sorting out useful/un-useful materials and stacking the same in all road ways, embankments for grades improvements and leveling to the required grades and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and all labour, machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanized means and labour (if any required). The cost of all useful materials such as stones, shingles, aggregates and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side, which shall not be less than one tenth of the jumper work and one sixth of ballasting work (soft rock) one third of blasting work (Hard rock) 201 35 cum qty. which shall be proportionately increases/decreases as the antity of earth work increase/decrease in all cases recovered from the contractor at the rate of Rupees 300/- (Three hundred only) per cubic meter shall be effected, any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects	649.50	Cum	769.80	Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Eighty Only	Per Cubic metre	499985
Total Rs.							499985
Amount Quoted by the Contractor in Percentage							
Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor him self							

Executive Engineer,  
Shimla Rural Division,  
HPPWD, Dhambi 174111

## Schedule Of Quantity

**Name of work :- Improvement /widening of Slapper Tattapani Suni Luhri Road**  
**km. 72/00 to 86/00 (SH:- Formation Cutting at Rd. 72/465 to 72/480)**

Estimated Cost:- 4,99,985.00  
 Earnest Money:- 10,000.00  
 Time:- One Months.

S.No	Description of Work	No. of Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
		3	4	in figures	in words		
1	Cutting in earth work in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering where ever required, setting to the required line, grades, side slopes trimming bottoms and level as shown on the drawing as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to HP.PWD specifications of 1990 (One thousand Nine hundred Ninety) Volume-1 and sorting out useful/un-useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of the unuseful materials for filling in road ways, embankments for grades improvements and leveling to the required grades and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in required width of road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and all labour, machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanized means and labour (if any required). The cost of all useful materials such as stones, shingles, aggregates, and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side, which shall not be less than one tenth of the jumper work and one sixth of ballasting work (soft rock) one third of blasting work (Hard rock) 201.35 cum qty. which shall be proportionately increases/decreases as the anity of earth work increase/decrease in all cases recovered from the contractor at the rate of Rupees 300/- (Three hundred only) per cubic meter shall be effected, any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	649.50	Cum	769.80	Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Eighty Only	Per cubic metre	499985
<b>Total Rs.</b>							<b>499985</b>
<b>Amount Quoted by the Contractor In Percentage</b>							
<b>Note :- All the material will procured by the contractor him self</b>							

Exe Engineer,  
 Shri Rural Division,  
 HPPWD, Dhamsi